
 
 
 
Email: committeeservices@horsham.gov.uk 
Direct line: 01403 215465 
 

 
Horsham District Council, Parkside, Chart Way, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 1RL 
Telephone: 01403 215100 (calls may be recorded)   Horsham.gov.uk   Chief Executive – Jane Eaton 
 
 

222

Corporate & Democratic Services
www.hastings.gov.uk/meetings

1

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
Monday, 18th December, 2023 at 10.00 am 
Wallis Room, Parkside, Chart Way, Horsham 
 
Councillors:   
 Nick Grant 

Richard Landeryou 
Dennis Livingstone 
 
 

 

 
You are summoned to the meeting to transact the following business 

 
Jane Eaton 

Chief Executive 
Agenda 
 

   
Page No. 

 
1.   Election of Chairman for the meeting   
2.   Apologies for absence   
3.   Declarations of Members' Interests  
 To receive any declarations of interest from Members of the Committee 

 
 

 
 Exclusion of the Press and Public 

  
RECOMMENDED that members of the Press and public be 
excluded from the meeting for the following item of business under 
Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 on the grounds 
that: it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined 
in paragraph 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act; namely 
information relating to any action taken or to be taken in connection 
with the prevention, investigation or prosecution of crime. and the 
public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public 
interest in disclosing the information. 

 

 

 
4.   Application for the Review of a Premises Licence under the Licensing Act 

2003 
3 - 148 

 To consider an application for the review of a Premises Licence 
 

 

 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 3

Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 11

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 23

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 33

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 37

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 41

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 53

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 55

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 57

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 63

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 67

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 71

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 73

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 77

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 79

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 81

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 85

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 89

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 95

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 101

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Application for the Review of a Premises Licence under the Licensing Act 2003
	Appendix 1 ApplicationforReviewofPremisesLicence_Redacted
	Appendix 2 BishopricWinesPremisesLicence
	Appendix 3 MapofLocalAreaPremisesLocation
	Appendix 4a WitnessStatement8046PC16082023_Redacted
	Appendix 4b WitnessStatementS9
	Appendix 4c WitnessStatement
	Appendix 4d WitnessStatement_Redacted
	Appendix 4e WitnessStatementLRadditional161023_Redacted
	Appendix 4f WitnessStatementLR_Redacted
	Appendix 4g WitnessStatementLR_Redacted
	Appendix 4h WitnessStatementLR_Redacted
	Appendix 4i - Witness Statement -_Redacted
	Appendix 4j WitnessStatement_Redacted
	Appendix 5 SupportingInfomationTradingStandardsphotoexhibits
	Appendix 6a ExhibitTradingStandardsTestPurchaseCorrespondanceFebruar_Redacted
	Appendix 6b ExhibitTradingStandardVisitReportApril2023_Redacted
	Appendix 6c ExhibitTradingStandardCorrespondanceReComplaintApril2023_Redacted
	Appendix 6d ExhibitTestPurchasePassCorrespondanceMay2023_Redacted
	Appendix 6e ExhibitTradingStandardsOfficerAdviceEmailJune2023
	Appendix 6f PhotoExhibitVapeESL
	Appendix 6g - Photo Exhibit - Minor Sales - Vapes - 1_Redacted
	Appendix 7 RepresentationWestSussexCountyCouncilWSCCPublicHealthDire_Redacted
	Appendix 8 - LA03 Inspection Report - 08 11 23
	Appendix 9 HDCLicensingInspectionFeedbackto231123_Redacted
	Appendix 9a - HDC Licensing Inspection Feedback Enclousure 23 11 23




Minutes of the meeting


 

 
1 

 

Licensing Committee 
18 DECEMBER 2023 

 
 

Present: Councillors: Nick Grant, Richard Landeryou and Dennis Livingstone 
 

  
LI/9   ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN FOR THE MEETING 

 
It was proposed and seconded that Councillor Richard Landeryou be the 
Chairman of the Licensing Sub-Committee 
  
            RESOLVED 
  
That Councillor Richard Landeryou be elected Chairman for the meeting.  
  

LI/10   DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS 
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
  

LI/11   APPLICATION FOR THE REVIEW OF A PREMISES LICENCE UNDER THE 
LICENSING ACT 2003 
 
The Licensing Sub-Committee was held to review the Premises Licence as requested 
by the applicant, on the grounds that the following Licensing Objectives under the 
Licensing Act 2003 (the ‘Act’) are not being effectively promoted: 

i) Prevention of Crime and Disorder; and 

ii) ii) The Protection of Children from Harm. 

The Licensing Officer presented the report, which set out details of the events. 

The Sub-Committee heard from the applicant who, by way of background, advised of a 
national crackdown on underage selling launched in October 2021 and WSCC Trading 
Standard’s Zero Tolerance policy launched in January 2022. He outlined the events 
that had occurred and evidence of the sale of age-restricted products to children. 

The Premises Licence holder attended the sub-committee, with a representative. The 
representative spoke in support of the continuation of the current premises licence, on 
behalf on the Premises Licence holder. Additionally, he put forward that if the 
committee chose to suspend the licence that a level three accredited Designated 
Licence Supervisor could be put in place at the business and the current Designated 
Licence Supervisor be removed.  

The Members of the Sub-Committee considered the statements and responses from 
the Premises Licence holder and the applicant, and all the evidence presented in the 
appendices to the report together with footage from the premises CCTV.  

The Licensing Sub-Committee considered their decision under the following licence 
objectives, as required under the Licensing Act 2003: 



 Licensing Committee 
18 December 2023 

 

 
2 

· Prevention of Crime and Disorder 

· Protection of Children from Harm 

RESOLVED 

i) That the Premises Licence be suspended for three months, the current Designated 
Premises Supervisor be removed and replaced with a new Designated Premises 
Supervisor with a level three training accreditation. 

ii) That the Premises Licence current conditions be amended in respect of the CCTV 
requirements under the heading of Prevention of Crime and Disorder and an 
amendment to the condition under the heading of Protection of Children from harm. 

The Premises Licence Holder has 21 days from receipt of the decision on the 21st of 
December in which to appeal. 

  
 
 
 
The meeting closed at 11.40 am having commenced at 10.00 am 
 
 
 

 
CHAIRMAN 


